(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Amit Kumar Tiwari | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-92 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 28-07-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 12233 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 26-09-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE

VERIFICATION STATUS

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 26-09-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar (Evaluation) 29-08-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF PORTAL 28-08-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 30-07-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Ashish 04-09-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Stryker India Pvt. Ltd

Stryker India Pvt. Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Amit Kumar Tiwari

Amit Kumar Tiwari

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Provided
From: 11-04-2022 11-04-2022

Designation: Not Provided Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 26-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

LAST
DATEOF  (DATEOF  |CONTRIE
AN MEMBER ID Name Father/Husband Name |Establishment Name JOINING EXIT UTION
100971920426 [SRVAPOO421300000011278  |AMIT KUMAR TIWARI [YOGENDRA TIWARI |MERIL HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED 2024-02-10 Jul-25
100971930426 |DSNHPOQ22 7610000011132 |AMIT KUMAR TIWARI [YOGENDRA TIWARI STRYKER INDHA PVT. LTD. 2022-04-11 |NA Fah-24
1009719304 26 | MHBANODIE6240000001492 | AMIT KUMAR TIWAR! |[YOGENDRA TIWARI BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INDIA PVT LTD  [2016-11-03 |2022-04-09
100971930426 |MHEANDO4TSE00000001203 | AMIT KUMAR TIWARI |YOGEMDRA TIWARI BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBE INDIA PVT LTD 2015-08-20| 2016-10-15
10089715304 26| MHBANDDIEE 340000000856 | AMIT KUMAR TIWARI |YOGEMDRA TIWARI BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INDIA PVTLTD | 2013-10-24| 2015-08-18
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Rajiv Gandhi University of Health
Sciences, Karnataka Sciences, Karnataka

Name Of The Candidate: Amit Kumar Tiwari Amit Kumar Tiwari

Enroll No: 01P3402 01P3402

Degree: Bachelor of Pharmacy Bachelor of Pharmacy

Major: Pharmacy Pharmacy

Month And Year Of Passing: September 2005 September 2005

Certification Issued Date: 2006-02 2006-02

Sl No: R.K .- 136773 R.K .- 136773

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar (Evaluation) - Rajiv

Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka found genuine, hence closing
the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Registrar (Evaluation)

Report Verified Date:

29-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

RAJIV GANDHI UNW’EHSIT\" OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARNATAKA

NGALORE - 560 041
Daelesy Mool zstmtrg e EnY QSRR ©odh, sFer Ll
orklacs - 560 041
STATEMENT OF MARKS SI, No.: R.K.- 136773

FINAL B. PHARM (RS2} EWIMTIW
SEFTEMBER 2005

(Rogster Number| mraspz/ J

Name of the Stugent = AMIT RUMAR TI’I:IAF!I

Univareity Examination .
Theory [ LA, Grina
&_ Su@_ i Practicals Viva Total Bamearks
Max. | Sec. | Max. | Sec. | Max Sac. | Mai. Soo.
01| PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLDGY AND | Th. |080) 055 | 926 018 |0100 (0073 Pass
B 10PHARMACEUTICE pe |00 055 ; 020|017 |0100 [0072 Pass
ozl INSTRUMENTAL AND BIOMEDICAL | Th. |08O| 052 | oac oi@|oioc o7 Pass
ANALYSIS pr. |080| 050 _ ozo | 017 (0100 0047 Pass
ﬂs[ PHARMACOLOGY AND TOXICOLO@Y | Th. |0BC) 051 020 |018|0100 j008 Pass
er. | 0BO| 059 oz0 0170100 0076 Fass
04| MEDIGINAL CHEMISTRY T, | 080! 080 a20 |o18|0100 L0078 Pass
pr. |0BO| 055 oz0 | 017 | 0100 |0072 Pass
05| INDUSTRIAL PHARMACDGNDSY . |00 047 | 020 0180100 0045 Pass
Pr. | 080 05& 1 o220 |1018 lelﬂﬂfﬂl Pass
06! ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL PHARMACY | Th. om0 048| | |00 018]|0100 00Es Pass
1 |
07| PHARMACEUTICAL MANAGEMENT AND | Th. | OBO| 081 ozo o18|0100 [0OsT | Fass
MARKET ING |
GRAND TOTAL 1200 10851 INCTIO

Min to Pass : S50% in Theery:

Total marks chisined: EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY ONE
{in words) ! =
Name of the College = . M. U‘ COLLEGE OF, PHARMAEE Registrar {Evaluation)

cale: 147087 &
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Meril Healthcare Private Limited

Meril Healthcare Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Amit Kumar Tiwari

Amit Kumar Tiwari

Emp Code: 61304 61304
From: 10-02-2024 10-02-2024
Designation: Manager Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with

UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 28-08-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

LAST
DATEOF  (DATEOF  |CONTRIE
AN MEMBER ID Name Father/Husband Name |Establishment Name JOINING EXIT UTION
100971920426 [SRVAPOO421300000011278  |AMIT KUMAR TIWARI [YOGENDRA TIWARI |MERIL HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED 2024-02-10 Jul-25
100971930426 |DSNHPOQ22 7610000011132 |AMIT KUMAR TIWARI [YOGENDRA TIWARI STRYKER INDHA PVT. LTD. 2022-04-11 |NA Fah-24
1009719304 26 | MHBANODIE6240000001492 | AMIT KUMAR TIWAR! |[YOGENDRA TIWARI BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INDIA PVT LTD  [2016-11-03 |2022-04-09
100971930426 |MHEANDO4TSE00000001203 | AMIT KUMAR TIWARI |YOGEMDRA TIWARI BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBE INDIA PVT LTD 2015-08-20| 2016-10-15
10089715304 26| MHBANDDIEE 340000000856 | AMIT KUMAR TIWARI |YOGEMDRA TIWARI BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INDIA PVTLTD | 2013-10-24| 2015-08-18
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Annexure 3 (b)

M Akshatha <ex-employment@goldguestglobal.in:
RE: Ex-Emplayment wenification for Amit Kumar Tiwari (1)-GQ-HMLN-92 - Micro Life Sciences Private Limited
o CAmaE G Guple | HE; Vabiay At Dharan

"STHINLITLET. [AWAAT " |y, " iy TPl

& Fapabp 2pel M23pd (79 KB)

Dt S isadam,
Warm Grestngs from GoldQuest Globall!

We are an Employes Background Yerficaton Organsation. We have been suthoreed to conduct BxEmployment Verfication on behal of an dient organizstion of your fermer Employes Amit Kumar Tiwar for employment puposes.

Falewang are the detads. privided by the candelste 1o an organ s, which wee weould regquest yos o plesse verily (e detad with your commaents n the HR Verilber [rputs column,
HEN erifier Loguts

Compury’ Kase Nzl Healihiwre Prvms Lonssd

Cindidame XName Asant Keside Towan

Frem (Date of Joaning) 10 Febraary 2004

To (Date of Exit Rebevng) Please Provide

| Dresignation {Af the hme of leaving the company’ Manager

Employes Code T ™No 1304

Salary CTC Phease Provide

Was this pesmon. Fy ‘Temporary Contracnal Pleme Provide

Supervnor’s Name Please Provide

Reapon for Leaving Please Provide

Reehire Eligshility (if “N0 adly confam e reason) (Pheaae 1l in the rebevant )

Exit formalinies completed- [Yea/Mo) {Pleane filll in the relevani mf| san

Kmdly confm anackesd Relsrving lener document is authenticans” Flease Provide

Ay Integrity | Disciplinary Lisus during (he smphovmen biwre?

SR ea” Fleaie trplaim heiedy) e replitno it briedly

| sy Misapprapriation 1 Funel 7 (I *Ves Ploae expluin brielly) 1 Pieise oxphom comment

LDATA ~ BREACH of amy kind
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Annexure 3 (c)

: Thu 28-Aug-25 10:45 AM
B Akshatha <ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in>
J | RE: Ex-Employment verification for Amit Kumar Tiwari (1)-GQ-HMLN-92 - Micro Life Sciences Private Limited

To 'Amit G Gupta | HR'; "Vaibhav Anant Chavan'
Cc  'amitkumar.tiwarl'; 'jay’; 'ex employment’

Message | ¥ Payslip April 2025.pdf (79 K8)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Amit Kumar Tiwari that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his'her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.

Warm Regards

Akshatha R Shetty
Senior Verfication Specialist (Employment)
Mobile Number - 8867545055

From: Akshatha <ex-employment@goldguestglobal.in>

Sent: Wednesday, 20 August, 2025 03:34 PM

To: "Amit G Gupta | HR' <amitg.gupta@merillife.com>; "Vaibhav Anant Chavan' <vaibhav.chavan@merillife.com>

Ce: "amitkumar.tiwari’ <amitkumar.tiwari@merillife.com>; ‘jay’ <jay@goldquestglobalin=; 'ex employment’ <verifyexemployments@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: Ex-Employment verification for Amit Kumar Tiwari (1)-G0-HMLN-92 - Micro Life Sciences Private Limited

Dear SirMadam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Amit Kumar Tiwari that we have sent you carlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details: it will be a great help for his'her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-HMLN-92

GQ-HMLN-92

Candidate Name:

Amit Kumar Tiwari

Amit Kumar Tiwari

Date Of Birth:

02-05-1982

02-05-1982

Father Name:

Yogendra Tiwari

Yogendra Tiwari

Addressl: 178, Harihar Niwas, Tiwari Building, 178, Harihar Niwas, Tiwari Building,
Ambikapur, Chhattisgarh - 497001 Ambikapur, Chhattisgarh - 497001
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

30-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-HMILN-92
MAME OF THE APPLICANT Amit Knmar Tiwari
FATHER NAME Yogendra Tiwari
DATE OF BIRTH 02-May-1952
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 178, Harihar Niwas, Tiwan Building, Ambikapur, Chhattisgarh - 497001
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
'VERIFIED DATE 30 July-2025

EXECUTIIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION erified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION erified Clear - No Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As on the date of thes search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institnted against the Reference
MNnmber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjectrre in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thes search and as per the onbine hitigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institiuted against the Reference
Nnmber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 1s subjectrve 1n natiure.

DISCTLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been condncted in retreval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmetion of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not Eable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

o

(PALAV AGARWAT)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Amit Kumar Tiwari

Amit Kumar Tiwari

is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing the check

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-92 GQ-HMLN-92
Employee Id: 12233 12233
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Ashish (Brother), who confirmed that the candidate

as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Ashish
Report Verified Date: 04-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND
VERIFICATIOM

UEST

SERVICES

Full Mame of The Candidate

Amit Kumar Tiwari

Date of Verification

04/09/2025

Address as provided by the candidate

Harihar Niwas, Tiwari Building, Kedarpur,
Ambikapur, Chhattisgarh - 497001

Does physically verified address match with the above?

Yes
(Yes or No)
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the
column black if the address matches)
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) Written
Mame of the Respondent Ashish
Relationship with the candidate Brother
MNumber of Years at present residence By birth
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG Owned

Details of Address proof Verified

GAS Bill / Ration Card [ Voter ID / Telephone Bill /
Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License / Passport
/ Bank Passbook / Other Mention Details — NA

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No )

No

Mature of Location

Lower / Middle / Upper Class — Middle

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

Mateshwari Enterprises

Mearby Police Station (Mandatory) MA

Any Comment regarding the verification Verified
MName of the signature of Representative with date Arun Kumar
Signature of Respondent Ashish

OTP 0101
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Annexure 5 (b)

Ammkapur Chhamsgarh India
" 182, Shivdhan Colony, Ambikapur, Chhattisgarh 437001, India
L h Lat 23130003° Long 83191673°
{GoogleYaly! | 041092025 05:39 PN GMT +05:3
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Annexure 5 (c)

-
1

,'I""

%:4 Amoikapur, Chhattisgarh, India
4 182, Shivdhari Colony, Ambikapur, Chhattisgarh 487001, India
A Lat 23130905° Long 83191972°

{Googletiztyl  04]09/2025 05:39 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 5 (d)

qu

Jl[l

A
N~

P - -
,!r %51 Ambikapur, Chhattisgarh, India

s .'jL- 182, Shivdhari Colony, Ambikapur, Chhattisgarh 497001, India
':.'*' A4 - Lat 23130903° Long 83.191989°
Lf:!mr::g»;:‘* "' v, 04/09/2025 06:37 PM GMT +05:30

"'r'
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Annexure 5 (e)
PR

QT

1l ==iE e i

Iﬂ-'f' T e

el 5PS Map Camera

Ambikapur, Chhattisgarh, India

Kedarpur Tiwari Building, Tiwari Building Road, Ambikapur, Chhattisgarh
4937009, India

Lat 23.131055° Long 83.1921057

04/09/2025 05:50 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 5 (f)

+91 96961 15026
é' last seen today at 5:16 Piv = © =

Hi Amit Kumar Tiwari,

Greetings from GeldQuest Glabal,

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct
2 unread messages

er
& Hi Amit Kurnar Trwari,
Greetings from GoldCuest Giob...

e 4 b \l/
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 19/19


mailto:goldquest.in

